

Interments: Monday through Friday ONLY
Services to be completed within 60 minutes Services must exit upon conclusion so grounds crew may complete interment

ADULT: FULL SIZE LOT						
	LOT	ENDOWMENT	VAULT	TAX	LABOR	TOTAL
<b>#5</b> - <b>1st interment</b> 30" x 85" x 26"	\$1,120.00	\$720.00	\$320.00	\$24.80	\$2,107.00	\$4,291.80
<b>#5 - 2nd interment</b> 30" x 85" x 26"	-	-	\$320.00	\$24.80	\$2,107.00	\$2,451.80
<b>#7</b> 38" x 92" x 32"	\$1,120.00	\$720.00	\$800.00	\$62.00	\$2,347.00	\$5,049.00
	#7 vaults cannot be interred with a second vault					

	CHILDREN: HALF LOT & QUARTER LOT					
Inside Vault	LOT	ENDOWMENT	VAULT	TAX	LABOR	TOTAL
#1 (¼ Lot)	\$360.00	\$240.00	\$104.00	\$8.06	\$827.00	\$1,539.06
15 ½" x 31 ½"		·		-		
#2 (½ Lot)	\$520.00	\$288.00	\$128.00	\$9.92	\$827.00	\$1,772.92
18 ½" x 56 ½"	70-0:55	<b>7-0</b> 0.55	<b>7-10</b> :00	ΨΦ.5=	<b>40</b> 2.133	<b>+-</b> /===
#3 (½ Lot)	\$520.00	\$288.00	\$128.00	\$9.92	\$907.00	\$1,852.92
23 ½" x 56 ½"	7320.00	Ş286.00	\$126.00	75.52	٠٠٠، ١٥٤ر	\$1,632.32
*Cacket size	*Casket size required if scheduling shild services: Compteny cannot finalize without this measurement*					

<sup>&</sup>quot;Casket size required if scheduling child services; Cemetery cannot finalize without this measurement Children lots cannot be interred with a second vault

CREMATION VAULT (IN-GROUND)						
Inside Vault	LOT	ENDOWMENT	VAULT	TAX	LABOR	TOTAL
<b>#1</b> 7½" x 5" x 13"	\$360.00	\$216.00	\$88.00	\$6.82	\$859.00	\$1,529.82
#2 13¾" x 9½" x 6½"	\$360.00	\$216.00	\$113.00	\$8.76	\$859.00	\$1,556.76
<b>#3</b> 13¾" x 9½" x 12"	\$360.00	\$216.00	\$138.00	\$10.70	\$859.00	\$1,583.70

COLUMBARIUM - Inside Dimensions: 9" x 9" x 9"						
	NICHE	ENDOWMENT	SHUTTER	TAX	LABOR	TOTAL
<b>Outside Bottom</b>	\$864.00	\$400.00	\$163.34	\$12.66	\$209.30	\$1,649.30
Outside Top	\$944.00	\$400.00	\$163.34	\$12.66	\$209.30	\$1,729.30
Inside Bottom	\$1,024.00	\$400.00	\$163.34	\$12.66	\$209.30	\$1,809.30
Inside Top	\$1,104.00	\$400.00	\$163.34	\$12.66	\$209.30	\$1,889.30

Interment of eligible NON-RESIDENTS will be subject to a surcharge payment of:					
Full Size Lots	Half Size Lots Quarter Size Lots Niches				
\$480.00 \$320.00 \$160.00 \$160.00					

DISINTERMENT FEES					
	VAULT	TAX	LABOR	TOTAL	
Disinterment ONLY	•	1	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	
Below charges would apply only for 2nd interments where 1st interment was completed before 2003:					
Disinter (w/liner) / Reinter (w/vault)	\$320.00	\$24.80	\$2,925.00	\$4,013.70	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Interment	\$320.00	\$24.80	\$399.10	\$4,013.70	
Disinter (w/vault) / Reinter (w/vault)	-	-	- \$2,925.00 \$3,668.90		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Interment	\$320.00	\$24.80	\$399.10	,55,000.9U	

HEADSTONE SETTING FEE					
	SIZE SETTING FEE ENDOWMENT TOTAL				
Single	18" x 30" x 3"	\$272.00	\$48.00	\$320.00	
Double	20" x 42" x 3"	\$368.00	\$112.00	\$480.00	
% and ½ Lots 16" x 26" x 3" \$272.00 \$48.00 \$320.00					
* Setting Fee must be paid <u>PRIOR</u> to placement of the headstone					

NICHE SHUTTER ENGRAVING				
PLEASE NOTE - Engraving fees are subject to change without notice based on current vendor pricing:				
Single	Single \$110.00 Engraving of First Name, Last Name, YOB and YOD			
Double	\$175.00	Engraving of First Name, Last Name, YOB and YOD		
Artwork / Emblem	Market Rate	Additional engraving fee for artwork or emblem		
Additional Engraving \$75.00 Fee for each additional engraving after initial engineers.		Fee for each additional engraving after initial engraving		

	ADDITIONAL FEES				
Niche Va	Niche Vase		Niche vase, including installation (Current Market Rate)		
Pallbearers		\$86.00	Available by advance request; trolley use required		
Palibear	ers	\$86.00	(Pallbearer service not guaranteed for #7)		
Large Service Fee		\$774.00	TBD by Admin: Services that require extra traffic control		
Marker Resetting \$526.00		\$526.00	Removal + reset current marker/setting a new marker		
Plot Transfer/Exchange \$200.00		\$200.00	Administrative cost to transfer or exchange property		
Contract Establishment Fee \$50.00		\$50.00	Establishment fee for contracts		
Returned Payment Fee \$50.00		\$50.00	Charge for all returned payments		
Late Fee \$10.00		\$10.00	Per month on Pre-Need contracts with payment plans		
Endowment	Current endowment fee will be charged on opening of all graves prior to 09/01/1967				

REVISIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE COACHELLA VALLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT

Prices Effective: 09/01/2023